

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007744 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3405
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 LOON LAKE TO IMMEL RD - PAVING
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(089)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ASCORP, INC. DBA DEBCO
 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 217 COLLEGE AVE STE #5
 PO BOX 939 80 POND ROAD PO BOX 363
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354 OROFINO ID 835440363
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100497

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-60.25 %		-50.56 %		-39.28 %
			503,200.00	200,000.00	-303,200.00	248,805.55	-254,394.45	305,544.24	-197,655.76
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.			50.00 %		-40.00 %		76.00 %
	2485.0000		2.5000	3.7500	3,106.25	1.5000	-2,485.00	4.4000	4,721.50
			6,212.50	9,318.75		3,727.50		10,934.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			0.00 %		20.00 %		1.00 %
	2437.5000		3.0000	3.0000	0.00	3.6000	1,462.50	3.0300	73.12
			7,312.50	7,312.50		8,775.00		7,385.62	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-30.00 %		-28.00 %		-23.00 %
	17.0000		250.0000	175.0000	-1,275.00	180.0000	-1,190.00	192.5000	-977.50
			4,250.00	2,975.00		3,060.00		3,272.50	
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH			0.00 %		-6.67 %		1.00 %
	700.0000		3.0000	3.0000	0.00	2.8000	-140.00	3.0300	21.00
			2,100.00	2,100.00		1,960.00		2,121.00	
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.			0.00 %		900.00 %		20.00 %
	118900.0000		0.0500	0.0500	0.00	0.5000	53,505.00	0.0600	1,189.00
			5,945.00	5,945.00		59,450.00		7,134.00	
7	REMOVING WILDLIFE REFLECTOR	EACH			-30.00 %		-35.00 %		-39.40 %
	230.0000		5.0000	3.5000	-345.00	3.2500	-402.50	3.0300	-453.10
			1,150.00	805.00		747.50		696.90	
8	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			70.00 %		150.00 %		76.00 %
	81.0000		50.0000	85.0000	2,835.00	125.0000	6,075.00	88.0000	3,078.00
			4,050.00	6,885.00		10,125.00		7,128.00	
GRADING									
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION GRINDINGS	C.Y.			-40.00 %		-40.00 %		-70.00 %
	145.0000		50.0000	30.0000	-2,900.00	30.0000	-2,900.00	15.0000	-5,075.00
			7,250.00	4,350.00		4,350.00		2,175.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007744 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3405
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 LOON LAKE TO IMMEL RD - PAVING
 09Z012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(089)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	ASCORP, INC. DBA DEBCO 217 COLLEGE AVE STE #5 PO BOX 363 OROFINO ID 835440363 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100497

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
SURFACING									
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 4310.0000	TON	18.0000 77,580.00	16.5000 71,115.00	-8.33 % -6,465.00	0.0100 43.10	-99.94 % -77,536.90	17.0000 73,270.00	-5.56 % -4,310.00
LIQUID ASPHALT									
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		64,470.00	64,470.00	0.00 %	64,470.00	0.00 %	64,470.00	0.00 %
12	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 17.6200	TON	800.0000 14,096.00	775.0000 13,655.50	-3.13 % -440.50	500.0000 8,810.00	-37.50 % -5,286.00	800.0000 14,096.00	0.00 % 0.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
13	CRACK SEALING 110000.0000	L.F.	0.6000 66,000.00	0.4500 49,500.00	-25.00 % -16,500.00	0.4200 46,200.00	-30.00 % -19,800.00	0.7500 82,500.00	25.00 % 16,500.00
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 409100.0000	S.Y.	1.5500 634,105.00	0.9000 368,190.00	-41.94 % -265,915.00	1.0000 409,100.00	-35.48 % -225,005.00	0.4500 184,095.00	-70.97 % -450,010.00
15	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 1370.0000	TON	100.0000 137,000.00	80.0000 109,600.00	-20.00 % -27,400.00	68.0000 93,160.00	-32.00 % -43,840.00	80.0000 109,600.00	-20.00 % -27,400.00
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 62360.0000	TON	60.0000 3,741,600.00	53.0000 3,305,080.00	-11.67 % -436,520.00	62.0000 3,866,320.00	3.33 % 124,720.00	66.2800 4,133,220.80	10.47 % 391,620.80
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		61,700.00	61,700.00	0.00 %	61,700.00	0.00 %	61,700.00	0.00 %
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		46,200.00	46,200.00	0.00 %	46,200.00	0.00 %	46,200.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007744 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3405
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 LOON LAKE TO IMMEL RD - PAVING
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(089)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ASCORP, INC. DBA DEBCO
 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 217 COLLEGE AVE STE #5
 PO BOX 939 80 POND ROAD PO BOX 363
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354 OROFINO ID 835440363
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100497

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
19	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			65,400.00	65,400.00		65,400.00		65,400.00	
20	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28								
	735.0000 TON		125.0000	90.0000	-28.00 %	150.0000	20.00 %	75.0000	-40.00 %
			91,875.00	66,150.00	-25,725.00	110,250.00	18,375.00	55,125.00	-36,750.00
21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
22	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
23	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			47,100.00	47,100.00		47,100.00		47,100.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
24	ESC LEAD								
	15.0000 DAY		200.0000	50.0000	-75.00 %	100.0000	-50.00 %	500.0000	150.00 %
			3,000.00	750.00	-2,250.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	7,500.00	4,500.00
25	HIGH VISIBILTY SILT FENCE								
	800.0000 L.F.		4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	2.5000	-37.50 %	5.5000	37.50 %
			3,200.00	4,000.00	800.00	2,000.00	-1,200.00	4,400.00	1,200.00
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
TRAFFIC									
27	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB								
	160.0000 L.F.		25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	16.0000	-36.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %
			4,000.00	4,800.00	800.00	2,560.00	-1,440.00	3,520.00	-480.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007744 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3405
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 LOON LAKE TO IMMEL RD - PAVING
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(089)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	ASCORP, INC. DBA DEBCO 217 COLLEGE AVE STE #5 PO BOX 363 OROFINO ID 835440363 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100497

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
TRAFFIC																
28	EXTRUDED CURB															
	2485.0000	L.F.	10.0000	7.2500	-27.50 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	7.2500	-27.50 %	24,850.00	18,016.25	-6,833.75	14,910.00	-9,940.00	18,016.25	-6,833.75
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1															
	250.0000	L.F.	22.0000	17.5000	-20.45 %	19.8000	-10.00 %	18.9800	-13.73 %	5,500.00	4,375.00	-1,125.00	4,950.00	-550.00	4,745.00	-755.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31															
	1650.0000	L.F.	23.0000	18.0000	-21.74 %	20.7000	-10.00 %	19.6900	-14.39 %	37,950.00	29,700.00	-8,250.00	34,155.00	-3,795.00	32,488.50	-5,461.50
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL															
	13.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	0.00 %	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	2,062.5000	3.13 %	26,000.00	26,000.00	0.00	19,500.00	-6,500.00	26,812.50	812.50
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL															
	3.0000	EACH	2,800.0000	2,400.0000	-14.29 %	2,118.0000	-24.36 %	2,612.5000	-6.70 %	8,400.00	7,200.00	-1,200.00	6,354.00	-2,046.00	7,837.50	-562.50
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2															
	150.0000	L.F.	35.0000	45.0000	28.57 %	41.4000	18.29 %	47.3000	35.14 %	5,250.00	6,750.00	1,500.00	6,210.00	960.00	7,095.00	1,845.00
34	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL															
	575.0000	L.F.	20.0000	12.0000	-40.00 %	5.2200	-73.90 %	12.6500	-36.75 %	11,500.00	6,900.00	-4,600.00	3,001.50	-8,498.50	7,273.75	-4,226.25
35	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL															
	21080.0000	L.F.	4.5000	3.0000	-33.33 %	2.9900	-33.56 %	3.1900	-29.11 %	94,860.00	63,240.00	-31,620.00	63,029.20	-31,830.80	67,245.20	-27,614.80
36	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS															
	5705.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.6000	-13.33 %	2.5300	-15.67 %	2.8600	-4.67 %	17,115.00	14,833.00	-2,282.00	14,433.65	-2,681.35	16,316.30	-798.70
37	GUARDRAIL GRADING															
	3550.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	1.8900	89.00 %	1.1000	10.00 %	3,550.00	3,550.00	0.00	6,709.50	3,159.50	3,905.00	355.00
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST															
	850.0000	EACH	25.0000	29.0000	16.00 %	27.6000	10.40 %	39.6000	58.40 %	21,250.00	24,650.00	3,400.00	23,460.00	2,210.00	33,660.00	12,410.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007744 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3405
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 LOON LAKE TO IMMEL RD - PAVING
 09Z012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(089)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ASCORP, INC. DBA DEBCO
 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 217 COLLEGE AVE STE #5
 PO BOX 939 80 POND ROAD PO BOX 363
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354 OROFINO ID 835440363
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100497

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	PAINT LINE									
	387600.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1200	20.00 %	0.1100	10.00 %	0.1100	10.00 %	
			38,760.00	46,512.00	7,752.00	42,636.00	3,876.00	42,636.00	3,876.00	
40	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	1350.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.3500	-65.00 %	0.3500	-65.00 %	0.7700	-23.00 %	
			1,350.00	472.50	-877.50	472.50	-877.50	1,039.50	-310.50	
41	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE									
	7950.0000	S.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	1.9000	-5.00 %	2.1500	7.50 %	
			15,900.00	15,900.00	0.00	15,105.00	-795.00	17,092.50	1,192.50	
42	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	600.0000	L.F.	3.5000	2.5000	-28.57 %	2.4500	-30.00 %	4.1300	18.00 %	
			2,100.00	1,500.00	-600.00	1,470.00	-630.00	2,478.00	378.00	
43	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW									
	21.0000	EACH	40.0000	52.0000	30.00 %	52.0000	30.00 %	71.5000	78.75 %	
			840.00	1,092.00	252.00	1,092.00	252.00	1,501.50	661.50	
44	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	116.0000	EACH	10.0000	17.0000	70.00 %	17.0000	70.00 %	17.0500	70.50 %	
			1,160.00	1,972.00	812.00	1,972.00	812.00	1,977.80	817.80	
45	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER									
	10.0000	EACH	35.0000	50.0000	42.86 %	50.0000	42.86 %	82.5000	135.71 %	
			350.00	500.00	150.00	500.00	150.00	825.00	475.00	
46	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER									
	8.0000	EACH	35.0000	75.0000	114.29 %	75.0000	114.29 %	82.5000	135.71 %	
			280.00	600.00	320.00	600.00	320.00	660.00	380.00	
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	273500.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0800	-20.00 %	0.0600	-40.00 %	0.0700	-30.00 %	
			27,350.00	21,880.00	-5,470.00	16,410.00	-10,940.00	19,145.00	-8,205.00	
48	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-13.32 %		-13.32 %		2.43 %	
			159,200.00	138,000.00	-21,200.00	138,000.00	-21,200.00	163,075.00	3,875.00	
49	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-7.69 %		-10.26 %		-1.28 %	
			39,000.00	36,000.00	-3,000.00	35,000.00	-4,000.00	38,500.00	-500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007744 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3405
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 LOON LAKE TO IMMEL RD - PAVING
 09Z012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(089)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	ASCORP, INC. DBA DEBCO 217 COLLEGE AVE STE #5 PO BOX 363 OROFINO ID 835440363 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100497

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
60	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK												
	110.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	31.6300	-36.74 %				
			5,500.00	6,050.00	550.00	4,400.00	-1,100.00	3,479.30	-2,020.70				
61	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1												
	11.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,400.0000	-30.00 %	700.0000	-65.00 %	990.0000	-50.50 %				
			22,000.00	15,400.00	-6,600.00	7,700.00	-14,300.00	10,890.00	-11,110.00				
62	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2												
	17.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,400.0000	-30.00 %	700.0000	-65.00 %	1,045.0000	-47.75 %				
			34,000.00	23,800.00	-10,200.00	11,900.00	-22,100.00	17,765.00	-16,235.00				
63	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B												
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,525.0000	-23.75 %	700.0000	-65.00 %	935.0000	-53.25 %				
			8,000.00	6,100.00	-1,900.00	2,800.00	-5,200.00	3,740.00	-4,260.00				
64	ADJUST INLET												
	31.0000	EACH	300.0000	500.0000	66.67 %	750.0000	150.00 %	550.0000	83.33 %				
			9,300.00	15,500.00	6,200.00	23,250.00	13,950.00	17,050.00	7,750.00				
65	ADJUST MANHOLE												
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	750.0000	114.29 %	750.0000	114.29 %	825.0000	135.71 %				
			350.00	750.00	400.00	750.00	400.00	825.00	475.00				
66	ADJUST VALVE BOX												
	5.0000	EACH	350.0000	400.0000	14.29 %	750.0000	114.29 %	440.0000	25.71 %				
			1,750.00	2,000.00	250.00	3,750.00	2,000.00	2,200.00	450.00				
67	TRAINING												
	200.0000	HR	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %				
			1,000.00	800.00	-200.00	200.00	-800.00	1,000.00	0.00				
68	ROADSIDE CLEANUP												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00					
69	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00					
70	MINOR CHANGE												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00					

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007744 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3405
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 LOON LAKE TO IMMEL RD - PAVING
 09Z012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(089)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2009

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	ASCORP, INC. DBA DEBCO 217 COLLEGE AVE STE #5 PO BOX 363 OROFINO ID 835440363 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100497

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
71	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,448.00		3,448.00		3,448.00		3,448.00	
72	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.			-33.33 %		-66.67 %		-33.33 %		-33.33 %
			1,500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	500.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$6,674,251.00</u>	<u>-18.39%</u>	<u>\$5,446,776.00</u>	<u>-7.13%</u>	<u>\$6,198,198.00</u>	<u>-4.61%</u>	<u>\$6,366,486.10</u>	<u>-4.61%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$6,674,251.00</u>	<u>-18.39%</u>	<u>\$5,446,776.00</u>	<u>-7.13%</u>	<u>\$6,198,198.00</u>	<u>-4.61%</u>	<u>\$6,366,486.10</u>	<u>-4.61%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007744 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3405
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 LOON LAKE TO IMMEL RD - PAVING
 09Z012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(089)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.				-50.32 %
			503,200.00	250,000.00		-253,200.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB					
	2485.0000	L.F.	2.5000	4.0500		62.00 %
			6,212.50	10,064.25		3,851.75
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	2437.5000	L.F.	3.0000	2.8000		-6.67 %
			7,312.50	6,825.00		-487.50
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	17.0000	EACH	250.0000	178.0000		-28.80 %
			4,250.00	3,026.00		-1,224.00
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST					
	700.0000	EACH	3.0000	3.0500		1.67 %
			2,100.00	2,135.00		35.00
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	118900.0000	L.F.	0.0500	0.0400		-20.00 %
			5,945.00	4,756.00		-1,189.00
7	REMOVING WILDLIFE REFLECTOR					
	230.0000	EACH	5.0000	3.5500		-29.00 %
			1,150.00	816.50		-333.50
8	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER					
	81.0000	EACH	50.0000	81.5000		63.00 %
			4,050.00	6,601.50		2,551.50
GRADING						
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION GRINDINGS					
	145.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	24.0500		-51.90 %
			7,250.00	3,487.25		-3,762.75

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007744 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3405
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 LOON LAKE TO IMMEL RD - PAVING
 09Z012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(089)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING					
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	4310.0000 TON		18.0000	21.0500	16.94 %
			77,580.00	90,725.50	13,145.50
LIQUID ASPHALT					
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
	EST.				0.00 %
			64,470.00	64,470.00	
12	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL				
	17.6200 TON		800.0000	738.0000	-7.75 %
			14,096.00	13,003.56	-1,092.44
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
13	CRACK SEALING				
	110000.0000 L.F.		0.6000	0.7100	18.33 %
			66,000.00	78,100.00	12,100.00
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	409100.0000 S.Y.		1.5500	0.7300	-52.90 %
			634,105.00	298,643.00	-335,462.00
15	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28				
	1370.0000 TON		100.0000	71.4000	-28.60 %
			137,000.00	97,818.00	-39,182.00
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28				
	62360.0000 TON		60.0000	51.8000	-13.67 %
			3,741,600.00	3,230,248.00	-511,352.00
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			61,700.00	61,700.00	
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			46,200.00	46,200.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/14/2009

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 16:15

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007744 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3405
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 LOON LAKE TO IMMEL RD - PAVING
 09Z012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(089)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
19	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			65,400.00	65,400.00	
20	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28				
	735.0000	TON	125.0000	83.2000	-33.44 %
			91,875.00	61,152.00	-30,723.00
21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
22	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
23	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			47,100.00	47,100.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
24	ESC LEAD				
	15.0000	DAY	200.0000	588.0000	194.00 %
			3,000.00	8,820.00	5,820.00
25	HIGH VISIBILTY SILT FENCE				
	800.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.1000	27.50 %
			3,200.00	4,080.00	880.00
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
TRAFFIC					
27	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB				
	160.0000	L.F.	25.0000	12.2000	-51.20 %
			4,000.00	1,952.00	-2,048.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007744 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3405
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 LOON LAKE TO IMMEL RD - PAVING
 09Z012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(089)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
28	EXTRUDED CURB 2485.0000	L.F.	10.0000 24,850.00	6.2500 15,531.25	-37.50 % -9,318.75
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 250.0000	L.F.	22.0000 5,500.00	17.6000 4,400.00	-20.00 % -1,100.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 1650.0000	L.F.	23.0000 37,950.00	18.2500 30,112.50	-20.65 % -7,837.50
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 13.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 26,000.00	1,910.0000 24,830.00	-4.50 % -1,170.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 3.0000	EACH	2,800.0000 8,400.00	2,420.0000 7,260.00	-13.57 % -1,140.00
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 150.0000	L.F.	35.0000 5,250.00	43.8000 6,570.00	25.14 % 1,320.00
34	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 575.0000	L.F.	20.0000 11,500.00	11.7000 6,727.50	-41.50 % -4,772.50
35	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 21080.0000	L.F.	4.5000 94,860.00	2.9500 62,186.00	-34.44 % -32,674.00
36	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS 5705.0000	L.F.	3.0000 17,115.00	2.6500 15,118.25	-11.67 % -1,996.75
37	GUARDRAIL GRADING 3550.0000	L.F.	1.0000 3,550.00	1.0000 3,550.00	0.00 % 0.00
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 850.0000	EACH	25.0000 21,250.00	28.1000 23,885.00	12.40 % 2,635.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007744 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3405
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 LOON LAKE TO IMMEL RD - PAVING
 09Z012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(089)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
39	PAINT LINE				
	387600.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1100	10.00 %
			38,760.00	42,636.00	3,876.00
40	PAINTED WIDE LINE				
	1350.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.3600	-64.00 %
			1,350.00	486.00	-864.00
41	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE				
	7950.0000	S.F.	2.0000	1.9500	-2.50 %
			15,900.00	15,502.50	-397.50
42	PAINTED STOP LINE				
	600.0000	L.F.	3.5000	2.5000	-28.57 %
			2,100.00	1,500.00	-600.00
43	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW				
	21.0000	EACH	40.0000	52.9500	32.38 %
			840.00	1,111.95	271.95
44	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING				
	116.0000	EACH	10.0000	17.3000	73.00 %
			1,160.00	2,006.80	846.80
45	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER				
	10.0000	EACH	35.0000	50.9000	45.43 %
			350.00	509.00	159.00
46	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER				
	8.0000	EACH	35.0000	77.4000	121.14 %
			280.00	619.20	339.20
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	273500.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0800	-20.00 %
			27,350.00	21,880.00	-5,470.00
48	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			-12.19 %
			159,200.00	139,800.00	-19,400.00
49	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM				
		L.S.			-8.59 %
			39,000.00	35,650.00	-3,350.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007744 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3405
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 LOON LAKE TO IMMEL RD - PAVING
 09Z012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(089)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
50	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	L.S.			-9.46 %
			90,000.00	81,490.00	-8,510.00
51	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH			409.50 %
	2.0000		1,000.0000	5,095.0000	8,190.00
			2,000.00	10,190.00	
52	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR			-80.00 %
	1560.0000		5.0000	1.0000	-6,240.00
			7,800.00	1,560.00	
53	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			10.11 %
			18,500.00	20,370.00	1,870.00
54	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR			-8.89 %
	2580.0000		45.0000	41.0000	-10,320.00
			116,100.00	105,780.00	
55	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR			-2.20 %
	2851.0000		50.0000	48.9000	-3,136.10
			142,550.00	139,413.90	
56	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			51.79 %
			28,000.00	42,500.00	14,500.00
57	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			-40.67 %
	1916.0000		15.0000	8.9000	-11,687.60
			28,740.00	17,052.40	
OTHER ITEMS					
58	CURE BOX	L.S.			-49.10 %
			1,000.00	509.00	-491.00
59	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			16.29 %
	4.0000		350.0000	407.0000	228.00
			1,400.00	1,628.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007744 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3405
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 LOON LAKE TO IMMEL RD - PAVING
 09Z012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(089)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
60	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 110.0000	S.Y.	50.0000 5,500.00	36.6500 4,031.50	-26.70 % -1,468.50
61	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1 11.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 22,000.00	764.0000 8,404.00	-61.80 % -13,596.00
62	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2 17.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 34,000.00	815.0000 13,855.00	-59.25 % -20,145.00
63	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B 4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	738.0000 2,952.00	-63.10 % -5,048.00
64	ADJUST INLET 31.0000	EACH	300.0000 9,300.00	509.0000 15,779.00	69.67 % 6,479.00
65	ADJUST MANHOLE 1.0000	EACH	350.0000 350.00	764.0000 764.00	118.29 % 414.00
66	ADJUST VALVE BOX 5.0000	EACH	350.0000 1,750.00	407.0000 2,035.00	16.29 % 285.00
67	TRAINING 200.0000	HR	5.0000 1,000.00	43.3000 8,660.00	766.00 % 7,660.00
68	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
69	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
70	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/14/2009

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 16:15

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007744 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3405
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 LOON LAKE TO IMMEL RD - PAVING
 09Z012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0395(089)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC. DBA
 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
71	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			3,448.00	3,448.00	
72	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-38.87 %
			1,500.00	917.00	-583.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$6,674,251.00</u>	<u>\$5,410,336.31</u>	<u>-18.94%</u>
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$6,674,251.00</u>	<u>\$5,410,336.31</u>	<u>-18.94%</u>
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED	